
5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025
Result per class
Session 1

Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

56 Scuderia P raha 2:02.654 48 171.47Ferrari - 296 GT3 59P/A
1

1

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:02.680 7 0.026 171.43Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 46AM
1

2 0.026

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:02.748 9 0.094 171.34Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 55P/A
2

3 0.068

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:03.237 8 0.583 170.66Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 65P/A
3

4 0.489

81 Era Motorsport 2:03.277 4 0.623 170.60Ferrari - 296 GT3 53P/A
4

5 0.040

28 TFT Racing 2:03.278 58 0.624 170.60Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 606 0.001

98 Dragon Racing 2:03.402 14 0.748 170.43Ferrari - 296 GT3 25P/A
5

7 0.124

90 E2P Racing 2:03.942 7 1.288 169.69Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 26AM
2

8 0.540

93 Red Ant Racing 2:04.271 14 1.617 169.24Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 339 0.329

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:04.457 31 1.803 168.98Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO 54AM
3

10 0.186

11 HOFOR Racing 2:04.462 10 1.808 168.98Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 16AM
4

11 0.005

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:04.605 26 1.951 168.78Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 42AM
5

12 0.143

71 Juta Racing 2:05.389 19 2.735 167.73Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 29AM
6

13 0.784

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:05.573 45 2.919 167.48Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 48P/A
6

14 0.184

72 Juta Racing 2:06.289 5 3.635 166.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 47AM
7

15 0.716

21 HAAS RT 2:06.371 6 3.717 166.42Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 2616 0.082

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

56 Scuderia P raha 2:02.654 48 171.47Ferrari - 296 GT3 591

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:02.748 9 0.094 171.34Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 552 0.094

18 Sainteloc Junior Team 2:03.237 8 0.583 170.66Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 653 0.489

81 Era Motorsport 2:03.277 4 0.623 170.60Ferrari - 296 GT3 534 0.040

98 Dragon Racing 2:03.402 14 0.748 170.43Ferrari - 296 GT3 255 0.125

42 Prime Speed Sport 2:05.573 45 2.919 167.48Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 486 2.171
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5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025
Result per class
Session 1

Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:02.680 7 171.43Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 461

90 E2P Racing 2:03.942 7 1.262 169.69Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 262 1.262

96 RD Signs - Siauliai Racing Team 2:04.457 31 1.777 168.98Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO 543 0.515

11 HOFOR Racing 2:04.462 10 1.782 168.98Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 164 0.005

65 Viper Niza Racing 2:04.605 26 1.925 168.78Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 425 0.143

71 Juta Racing 2:05.389 19 2.709 167.73Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 296 0.784

72 Juta Racing 2:06.289 5 3.609 166.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 477 0.900

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

709 Graff Racing 2:06.609 33 166.11Nova - NP02 451

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

957 Lionspeed GP 2:06.634 29 166.08Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 361

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:06.773 15 0.139 165.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 38AM
1

2 0.139

928 HRT Performance 2:08.072 20 1.438 164.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 593 1.299

907 RPM Racing 2:09.248 33 2.614 162.72Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 37AM
2

4 1.176

911 9und11 Racing 2:09.408 67 2.774 162.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 72AM
3

5 0.160

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:06.773 15 165.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 381

907 RPM Racing 2:09.248 33 2.475 162.72Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 372 2.475

911 9und11 Racing 2:09.408 67 2.635 162.52Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 723 0.160

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:12.818 12 158.35Mercedes-AMG - GT4 331
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5th Michelin 12H PAUL RICARD 2025

3 - 5 July 2025
Result per class
Session 1

Paul Ricard - 5842 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

82 Era Motorsport 2:04.992 4 168.26Ferrari - 296 GT3 51

12 HOFOR Racing 2:06.344 20 1.352 166.46Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 232 1.352

77 Ajith Kumar Racing by Red Ant 2:07.406 34 2.414 165.07Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 343 1.062

931 HRT Performance 2:09.656 36 4.664 162.21Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 414 2.250

929 HRT Performance 2:10.138 5 5.146 161.61Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 545 0.482
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